
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-69
RESOLUTION BY THE FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE AUTHORIZING
A FEE SCHEDULE CHANGE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LODGING FEES DUE TO REVISION OF STATE ADMIN RULE:
ATCP 72
To the Honorable Members of the Racine County Board of Supervisors:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Racine County Board of Supervisors a fee schedule change for environmental health lodging fees as
set forth in Exhibit “A,” that is attached hereto is authorized and approved.

Respectfully submitted,
FINANCE AND HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE
Donald J. Trottier, Chairman
Robert N. Miller, Vice-Chairman
Jody Spencer, Secretary
John A. Wisch
Brett Nielsen
Q.A. Shakoor, II
Melissa Kaprelian

WNAXLP

*DEC-9-2025* FISCAL NOTE RESOLUTION NO: 2025-65
Proposed Amendments to the Fee Schedule in the 2026 Approved Budget, starting on page 462

Lodging (only lines needing editing are listed) 2026
Adopted

Proposed
Amend to
2026 Budget

Proposed
Amend
Action

Tourist Rooming House-Permit 219.00 0.00 Remove
Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 298.00 0.00 Remove
Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 72.00 0.00 Remove
Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 0.00 Remove
Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 0.00 Remove
1-Tourist Rooming House-Permit 296.00 Add
1-Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 300.00 Add
1-Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
1-Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
1-Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
2-4 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 450.00 Add
2-4 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 900.00 Add
2-4 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
2-4 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
2-4 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
5-9 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 550.00 Add
5-9 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 1100.00 Add
5-9 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
5-9-Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
5-9 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
10-19 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 600.00 Add
10-19 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 1200.00 Add
10-19 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
10-19 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
10-19 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
20-39 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 700.00 Add
20-39 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 1400.00 Add
20-39 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
20-39 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
20-39 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
40-99 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 800.00 Add
40-99 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 1600.00 Add
40-99 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
40-99 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
40-99 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
100-299 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 900.00 Add
100-299 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 1800.00 Add
100-299 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
100-299 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
100-299 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
300-599 Tourist Rooming House-Permit 1000.00 Add
300-599 Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 2000.00 Add
300-599 Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
300-599 Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
300-599 Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
600+ Tourist Rooming House-Permit 1100.00 Add
600+ Tourist Rooming House-Preinspection Fee 2000.00 Add
600+ Tourist Rooming House-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
600+ Tourist Rooming House-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
600+ Tourist Rooming House-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 5-30 rooms-Permit 333.00 341.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 5-30 rooms-Preinspection Fee 363.00 372.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 5-30 rooms-Plan Review Fee 90.00 90.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 5-30 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 120.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 5-30 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 31-99 rooms-Permit 519.00 532.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 31-99 rooms-Preinspection Fee 508.00 521.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 31-99 rooms-Plan Review Fee 108.00 108.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 31-99 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 31-99 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 470.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 100-199 rooms-Permit 709.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 100-199 rooms-Preinspection Fee 669.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 100-199 rooms-Plan Review Fee 143.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 100-199 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 100-199 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 200+ rooms-Permit 850.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 200+ rooms-Preinspection Fee 743.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 200+ rooms-Plan Review Fee 161.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 200+ rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 350.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 200+ rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 700.00 0.00 Remove
Hotel/Motel 100-249 rooms-Permit 709.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 100-249 rooms-Preinspection Fee 669.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 100-249 rooms-Plan Review Fee 143.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 100-249 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 100-249 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 250-499 rooms-Permit 850.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 250-499 rooms-Preinspection Fee 743.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 250-499 rooms-Plan Review Fee 161.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 250-499 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 250-499 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 500-749 rooms-Permit 950.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 500-749 rooms-Preinspection Fee 1000.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 500-749 rooms-Plan Review Fee 161.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 500-749 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 500-749 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 750-1000 rooms-Permit 1050.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 750-1000 rooms-Preinspection Fee 1100.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 750-1000 rooms-Plan Review Fee 161.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 750-1000 rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 750-1000 rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 1000+ rooms-Permit 1150.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 1000+ rooms-Preinspection Fee 1200.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 1000+ rooms-Plan Review Fee 161.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 1000+ rooms-1st Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Hotel/Motel 1000+ rooms-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 470.00 Add
1 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 296.00 Add
1 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 300.00 Add
1 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
1 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
1 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
2-4 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 450.00 Add
2-4 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 900.00 Add
2-4 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
2-4 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
2-4 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
5-9 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 550.00 Add
5-9 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 1100.00 Add
5-9 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
5-9 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
5-9 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
10-19 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 600.00 Add
10-19 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 1200.00 Add
10-19 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
10-19 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
10-19 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
20-39 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 700.00 Add
20-39 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 1400.00 Add
20-39 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
20-39 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
20-39 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
40-99 Specialty lodging unit-Permit 800.00 Add
40-99 Specialty lodging unit-Preinspection Fee 1600.00 Add
40-99 Specialty lodging unit-Plan Review Fee 0.00 Add
40-99 Specialty lodging unit-1st Reinspection Fee 120.00 Add
40-99 Specialty lodging unit-2nd and Subsequent Reinspection Fee 240.00 Add
Operating Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House w/out permit (+ PI & permit fees) 942.00 0.00 Remove
Operating Hote/Motel/Tourist Rooming House/Specialty Loding w/out permit (+PI
and permit fees) 942.00 New


